

3419 New Holland Rd P.O. Box 491 Wagener, SC 29164 (803) 564-3954 <u>www.chalkhill.org</u> Ronnie Tyler, Pastor

Rosie O. Thomas SCHOLARSHIP APPLICATION

APPLICANT GENERAL INFORMATION Please print or type

First	М.	Last	
ADDRESS			
City	State	Zip	
EMAIL ADDRESS			
HOME PHONE NUMBER	CELL NUMBER		
HAVE YOU BEEN ACCEPTED T	O A COLLEGE/UNIVER	SITY: YES NO	D C
IF YES, GIVE THE NAME, CITY	AND STATE OF THE CO	OLLEGE/UNIVERSITY	•
WHAT IS YOUR EXPECTED CO	LLEGE GRADUATION I	DATE?	
WHAT IS THE EXPECTED TUIT MAJOR			
WORK EXPERIENCE:			
Employer Name/City/ST	Position	From (M	M/Y) To (M/Y)
FAMILY INFORMATION			
PARENT/GUARDIAN First	L	Last	Relationship
EMPLOYER			-
TELEPHONE NUMBER		POSITION	
PARENT/GUARDIAN			
First	L	Last	Relationship
EMPLOYER TELEPHONE NUMBER			
TELEPHONE NUMBER	P	OSTION	

FINANCIAL INFORMATION

INDICATE THE NUMBER OF FAMILY MEMBERS ATTENDING COLLEGE DURING THE NEXT SCHOOL YEAR, INCLUDING APPLICANT

USE THIS SPACE TO EXPLAIN ANY SPECIAL CIRCUMSTANCES THAT MAY RELATE TO YOUR FINANCIAL SITUATION.

LIST OTHER SCHOLARSHIPS THAT YOU HAVE RECEIVED OR APPLIED FOR:

HONORS, AWARDS AND ACTIVITIES

LIST ALL HONORS, AWARDS AND ACCOMPLISHMENTS YOU HAVE RECEIVED. LIST SCHOOL AND COMMUNITY ACTIVITIES THAT YOU BELIEVE SUPPORT YOUR APPLICATION FOR A SCHOLARSHIP. ADDITIONAL PAPER MAY BE USED, IF NEEDED.

CERTIFICATION

TO THE BEST OF MY KNOWLEDGE, THE INFORMATION GIVEN ON THIS APPLICATION IS TRUE AND CORRECT.

SIGNATURE: DATE:

Application due or post marked on or before May 14, 2024

Please submit your application to <u>chalkhill3419@gmail.com</u> or mail to; **Chalk Hill Baptist Church Attn: Rosie Thomas Scholarship Committee P.O Box 491** Wagener, SC 29164

OFFICIAL COPY OF YOUR HIGH SCHOOL TRANSCRIPT SHOULD BE ATTACHED

ROSIE O. THOMAS EDUCATIONAL FUND

The Rosie O. Thomas Educational Fund was established in March of 2008, by the family of the late Rosie O. Thomas, with the permission of the Chalk Hill Baptist Church.

The purpose of the Educational Fund is to provide financial assistance to **the youth whom are active members of Chalk Hill Baptist Church,** that have plans of pursuing postsecondary education after high school. This will be a one-time donation to deserving recipient(s).

The amount of the award will be based upon the amount of monies in the educational fund's treasure each year. The award will be sent to the recipient's college/university once the committee receives notice of enrollment.

The educational fund committee will decide when applications will be made available and will decide on the deadline for submitting an application.

The announcement of the recipient(s) will be the first Sunday in June, at the annual Church Anniversary, or whenever the committee decides the appropriate time.